Rule 4.34 - CVL

The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company's Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4

For Official Use

199

.20

Company Number

05893661

A GREENER PLACE LIMITED

1/ We

Nickolas Garth Rimes
25 Ely Place

London

ECIN6TD

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 05 May 2008

Signed /""'-*_—

Date 05 May 2009

CMB Partners LLP
25 Ely Place
London
ECINGTD

Ref. AQ00&/NR/TC/nmijf

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited. Glasgow

/

For Official Use

Insclvency Seciion Post Room

i

09/05/2009
COMPANIES HOUSE

SATURDAY

L







Rule 4.34-CVL

Form 4.19
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
A GREENER PLACE LIMITED

on the 5 May 2009 the date of the resolution for winding up

AFFIDAVIT

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of
Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form.

| Rupert James Baker, of 6 Orbain Road, London, SW6 7JY

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1, B, C

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, true el te statement as to
the affairs of the above named company as at 5 Ma e of the resolution
for winding up and that the said company carried on B KS @meing

25 Ely Place
London EC1N 6TD
Tel 0207681 8888
] / Fax 020 7539 4599
~

’ DX:309 London Chancery Lane
Date _ Og / oS

O S
{ I -

R A
K (- r
Signatures K - N
Chris Theo L1
Before Me Solicitor 7 -

\V)

Sworn/affirmed at

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer.

Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make
sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the
above respects will mean that it is refused by the court, and will necessitate its being re-sworn.




A GREENER PLACE LIMITED
.Statement Of Affairs as at 5 May 2009

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Book Debts 117,000.00 117,000.00
Bibby Financial Services Limited {48,000.00)

69,000.00 69,000.00
Leased Motor Vehicles 50,000.00 50,000.00
Motor Vehicle Leasing Company (50,000.00)

NIL NIL

Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Fixtures & Fittings 11,341.00 NIL
Computer Equipment 10,000.00 Uncertain
Stock 43,000.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 40,000.00 40,000.00
Telephone / Database NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 109.000.00

Signature Date




e




A GREENER PLACE LIMITED
-Statement Of Affairs as at 5 May 2009

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 109,000.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears - Wages / Holiday Pay 7.000.00
7,000.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 102,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on floating charge assets of 62,000.00
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 102,000.00
Debts secured by floating charges
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surpius of assets after floating charges 102,000.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 102,000.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims {excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Shortfall to preferential creditors (brought down) . NIL
Trade & Expense Creditors 106,810.02
Director's Loan 25,000.00
Lloyds TSB Bank Plc 10,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NIC 75,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 41,000.00
Holding Company 390,000.00
£647,810.02
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (545810.02)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {545,810.02)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 999.10
8938.10

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

(546,809.12)

Signature Date




£ 40 | fed

8Z:60 6002 few 50 10'S 418A T0S Sdl

00'0g9. M0 1M 'A21Ng ‘'uolig sewey ] '8s0|D 181Saanoio gl uonaINASsU0Y SABIS 2099
000 438 $1vQ 'dnapig ‘85010 BYNYUIAD 61 aysy awael 0093
GPGIE TUE PAL ‘soueT 'loodxoe|g ‘ajed saunbg 'ajeis3 alowedhs P11 Sued aleds (uUpaID 1090
GB'619 VL LANS 'UOPUCT 'MOY 18)SAUD0Y 61-L1 Jo)s1bey sjes seo 00992
YrErS HOG 6aN 'X9STPPIN HOYHON ‘PROY (12PMOY | ‘g N py1 01607 se9 €032
000 gl 1199 ‘Asuing 19a.g uolBWILe Gl ‘9SNOH UOUBWWEH €4 pajilit] Saomag pJedjan 0042
000 A0S 9MS 'UopuoT ‘peoy Weyhg ‘Bhod weyind Gye BJOIN O)sne 0043
00009 Al'Z GMS 'UopuoT 'pecY VRGO 9 yieysaH 13yis3 ¥0320
000 AL GMS 'UOpUOT) ‘pECY UIeqiO 9 yiaxsaH Jauyis3 1033
00'004'T NoIg wir Jaaubul 1030
00°000'L GHY £137 ‘211ysialsanIaT ‘YUoMIBJINT Yied ssauisng SUYoris ‘gl un ABiau3 1sinyw3 Z030
000 MNZ 011Q 1esioQg 'abpugiels ‘Aepp SIAET ¥Z li4nog m3 0033
0v'/88 4a¥ LyQ ey ‘piojkeid Hied [euisnpul ‘peoy auinog ‘Wnod Asginil € 1un p17 saoineg Bulues) 93 0032
98'LEL vgzZ 119 'weybuiung ‘Asjash ) ‘peoy sawer OZ 'anua) ssaulsng 8YL 6Z Hun pajwI sasedg Jamoys J g 0002
GZ8Ly'L H36 §1S '2iysiiag ‘Weyyoog 'peoy JamoT P17 (weyyooD) saaols Auno)d andn
0g'LE 29/ bL1S "21yspioyels 18iaxonn sy xogd Od joau1Q 16100 G000
6908 aVZ 9MS 'Uopuo 'weyin 'peoy |3eydiy ¢ ‘asnoy Jadoo) P17 sjuswdojarag Jadood #0090
65'299'L NNL 1188 ‘2ayseosur ‘Asjuing ‘sue moD '8snoH 8bpo pajun Bunaxiep pied 8300 £022
LE£80S'9 HY LZOY "anysdweyy ‘ayojsbuiseg ‘maip Buiseg 'ssoid uayloN aoUBUI4 B[DIYBA [E10J8WO0D 1029
00'026 411 €S9 'loisug ‘a|ayinog ‘peoy ybisiey ‘A10)oB4 000eG0] pIWIT MO 2022
000 UNE ¥1LXO ‘'uopbuiay ‘2de|d SUINOYSSIBM LI quinid a1e|D 0003
000 HNE PIXO ‘vopbuidy 'a08ld SUINOGSSNBAA L1 quinid d:e) 8000
gz'ees X9 PEAD MOIMIBAA 'SIBIST PU| BJ00YIBSH 'SALIQ SOIMEH ‘9SNOH 2j00UjESH PI7 S101084 1221102(3 AUD 1000
00°00Z'L VYNZ 9MS 'topu0T ‘peoy AingalzeH 15 suol efdy 0000
88'v.0'L 191 86HQ 'WBYINg 'MOY B2UBPIACId 'SIUNODDY SSaulsng MN LY Jld SUONEJILNWILIODD|a L Ysiug 0089
G808 XX6 GZAM '11ySpICjIaH ‘PIOJEAA 'OUET SIiBUXONG paliwI uoelpalD 3HE Z0v0
00°0 3INE 178 'Buysieg 'ybnog ‘peoy vieg L |oisug 8 ybnoig siojoe 4 Aqqig L0dD
00°002 gNE GLNL Juay 'IItH wbbig ‘uaasn sABN IS /L2 Agsn anew suuy £0VD
000 NIY LYH 'X8S3|DPIN 'MOLJEH 'PROY PUBINY VLE pholl xaly 00v3
GZ'9vs INE ZLOd ‘uysdwen ‘Podson ‘pue s$a7 'aijuad uosiapues ayl ‘g iun PIN WBYINOS sdeipp-py LOVO
§5'091 HIE LAMN 'UOpUOT ‘pEOY WENIA LE-SE 2id @27 uosippy 00vD
899 vSe LS 'aaysisag 'ybnols 'peoy yieg pi-0) '#SnoH sinsenby pejw Jeusel| L B | 001D
3 SSUPPY awepN Koy

slojipasn Auedwon - g

QaLINIT 30VId ¥INTINO ¥
d11 s1suned gD




£ jo z abed

92:60 600Z ABW S0 10°G "19A 0S5 Sdl

000 Al GMS ‘uopuo ‘peoy uledi0 9 Jaxeq pedny 1043
00008 'vL yositH snjny A
000 Al'Z 9MS 'UopuoT ‘peoy ueqiQ 9 Jaxeq sswer usgqny oouy
000 630 GLdH ‘uapuassiiy 18810 ‘|iysbury a7 ‘pecy pul wiesH ‘kal18)ad amn ulemo qoy z0u3
000 4176 ZLML 'X8sappI ‘'sawey ) uQ Ainqung 'suspie yieqezi3 gl HOD pJeyory 00y3
08'90¢ HYY ALAMS 'UOpUOT ‘B3BId OOISHEM L1 uoneoossy ABiaug ajgemsusy 104D
£L'G8l 131 118N ‘ebpuaxn “led A900)s ‘a1enbg 8yl ¥ BunsoH aoedsxyoey 0049
96'22€'2 sayddng epes| Buigunid 10d0
0z'9:e 118 9ZOA HOA ‘ABSSSH "BUET UNGIYS '9SNOH HEIME dnyoeg paped 00dD
000 V16 ZLA ‘UopuoT 'pEOY PI0qacd LL 34O ¥oooea Al 0003
000 301 635 'uopuo ‘peoy uoibleld 62 swun] 136N 00N3
000 ZN1 | LAA 'Uopuo uasald walyudlg g spep uebiow 00W3
50568 MES OMS 'UOpUOT 'WBYN PROY IBISUNN L6 paliwiT Juawobeue WEYIIBN 00WD
000 NHZ AZD3 'uopuoT 183ang weysal9 62 51d Yueg gS1 sphon zo1o
T0'8 4rg 530 'enushaiag ‘Aeidy ‘Aeyasen saddn €L "asNOH Lapun py7 subig uaspurt Heylo)
00 0Pt 101 $23s ‘uopuo ‘Aepn WeysImaT 99|00 weysiman 0010
00622 4X0 OM ‘UOPUOT 'UNWISIBLILIEH 'PBOYM MBUDIOD 9EE-CEE HER IO 00MO
000 AVG NS ‘Aaung ‘sbelin wesys ‘Aempeoig 84l 91-04 ‘asnopy uebA) gield ybeuogoOW elea) 00M3
00°0 THS £2dH ‘@AuspIouaH ‘BuliL ‘AInaply Yosohauols 8 9j0D ydasor ueyjeuor oory
000 292 6/ 'UCPUOT 'PEOY PISYPOOM DL aboxew ueor £or3
000 aXs sy 'xoss3 'weyuabeq ‘aue moXQ 68 JapInoH ysr 1or3
0000Z'L ArZ SMN 'UOPUCT 'PEOY UMOL YSHUaY § €61 sse|o yor 00ro
000 NrFZ SMN ‘UOPUOT 'UMO] UsSiuaX gE6L SSE|9 yor vor3
000 SNg CYH 'X2S9|PPHA ‘MONEH ‘anuany yainuaisuy 6S1L awel aluer Zora
000 301 GN ‘UOPUOT JuBISBID ABAA PIBId "9SNOH PUBLOWISIM ¥ 1EId AojloW xoer 00r3
00'€6¥'C SF0 ZN ‘uopuoT ‘anuaay Auawieq OF NMYOLOIN BUL 0012
LOEE S1v PHD ‘Aewung ‘WeYNN ‘aueT MOIIIM 5¢ aiH SSH LOHD
01'820'1 SAMO Y80 '9BpuGWED ‘PeoY ABIMOD 'a)UaD UONEAOUU| S,UUOT IS (M) suonnjos uawabeue ¥H Q0HD
000 vyy /7 'joodiaal] "yo0Q suesnh ‘Aouanosu| SAOA swiojsna 'g enuaasy WH SOHD

35 ZLNg 'Xassng Jsop ‘Buiylop ey

000 uojublieg ‘esnon 9bpug uoibuiung ‘AOUBAIOSU| B JUSLWISTIoNT L uawabeuep 193Q swojsny) g anuarsy WH ZOHD
68202 rd6 ZN ‘uopuo ‘pecy UbIH 81-Zi @SNOH H1D Py 8JIH Uopuo’ JSeslO €000
3 sSaIppy auieN L&)

si0}ipain Auedwo)d - g§

a3LINI 3OVd ¥INITUD V
411 sieuped WD




nﬁ*o ¢ abeg

2Z:60 6002 ABW SO LO'G "18A TOS SdI

20°01.8'901 Buijjejo sauul 92
€€162 UOPUOT 'Y¥ZD3 '183AS MOIIM 06-0L '8E HUN juudeny 00X2
ZL'B59'¥e paywi AS13SIOM LOMD
82°159'81 ACO 3LMS ‘UOPUOT "20B|d BULBYIRD G§ "ISNOH HEMS sjugjuNooY Si8dM 00MD
£8'810°C 7€ /LXO 'uoxQ ‘Anqueg ‘6vg Xo8 Od P} BUOJEPOA ZOAD
0004 gas Ly0 'usphol) ‘peoy 9uIB0N7 52 pI7 ues|d EISIA LOAD
10°9¥9 108110 BUBBA 00AD
ZTLLL %3/ GNN 'UOJdWEYMON “£22G X08 Od suBJad SIABIYL 7040
000 SHY ZLINY 'X3553 'YoINYouJoH '8s0l) PIBSUBI O upws wil 0013
026} SDZ GHO ‘ailusay) 'yelokpues Aepm sanl 1S ‘asNoH HJOMJN WIOMJBN pJeDd aul 001D
GZ'188 Q¥Z WLD3 'Uopuo 'peoy IIMS0D (9 '8SNOH 3JISUOASQ p17 fouelnsuo) |eban g xel 101D
8.190'} §39 ¥dS 'alusiIA 'Anasies Hied wnies plo {BUONEBUIBU| OWIIOS 1082
pLBLE'L w6 SL3N ‘aukL uodn 8NseIMaN Hied UHON P71 Mn abes 00SD
GLZer'e ayvs SLAS ‘wopuot ‘Aauind ‘I Aeuind 2 SI0)101j0S 8400D-{|3SSNY £04D
3 SSAIPPY aweN Kay

sioyipalp Auedwo) - g

Q3LINIT 30V 1d ¥3NFAHO V
411 sseuped 8D




£Z:60 600T ABW 50

10’ "19A TOS Sdl

| jo | abed

ainjeubis

Buijjeyo) S9UT §

8v9'6

000'6 0 000'6 0 ayZ 9MS "UOpUOT ‘PECY [SEUDIN ¢ ‘sal0}eJ0qE] PIO @UL 6178171 PV Auedwon BUIp|OH @SNOH L8310 UL G0LM
Gl 0 Gl 0 9 9MS 'uopuo 183l adioyiaibu) 6 L 1814 'S$S3¥AAY SIHL LV NAMONX LON [Iampie) auer 10rH
Gie 0 TAN 0 301 GN ‘uopuo BsSIY Aemp|at4 '9SNOH PUBISIOWISIAA ¥ fojjown Hoer 0ord
\8 0 18 0 Nd0 EdH ‘PeaisdweH [pwaH ‘uspuned afenon 8sdo) ddonJeses4  Q0dH
9 0 L9 0 NIP LYH 'MoLeH 'peoy PUeiny ViEg pAon xaly  O0VH
lejolL BY0 PO J8id SSUIPPY sWeEN Aay

siap|oyaieys - 9
Q3 LINIT 39V 1d YaAN33YO v




